

Brussels, 12 October 2018 (OR. en)

Interinstitutional File: 2018/0095 (NLE)

7979/18 COR 1

WTO 83 SERVICES 32 FDI 19 COASI 100

## LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS

Subject:

COUNCIL DECISION on the conclusion on behalf of the European Union of the Investment Protection Agreement between the European Union and its Member States, of the one part, and the Republic of Singapore, of the other part

## On page 2, recital (1):

For:

"(1) In accordance with Council Decision (EU) 2018/..., the Investment Protection Agreement between the European Union and its Member States, of the one part, and the Republic of Singapore, of the other part (hereinafter 'the Agreement')<sup>1+</sup> was signed on ...<sup>++</sup>.",

read:

"(1) In accordance with Council Decision (EU) 2018/...<sup>1+</sup>, the Investment Protection

Agreement between the European Union and its Member States, of the one part, and the

Republic of Singapore, of the other part (hereinafter 'the <u>Agreement') was</u> signed

on ...<sup>++</sup>.".

7979/18 COR 1 JU/sr

RELEX.1.A EN